

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

R. E. G. K. S. H. A. P. G. A. S. J. - I. DIVISION

R. E. G. K. S. H. A. P. G. A. S. J. - SUB-DIVISION

3128

MEASUREMENT BOOK

certified that the M.B
counted (100) one hundred
machine Number Page and
issue to S^o Bidhayanand
Prasad AE, R.W.D (W) Sub
Division Kishanganj.

[Signature]
4.7.20

[Signature]
4.7.20
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Kishanganj-I

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

R.W.D Kishanganj-I DIVISION

R.W.D Kishanganj SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 3128

Name of Officer _____

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

Name of work—

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work—	cons. of				
	road from T03 Sorei to				
	Sorei				
	South to Jhantibore				
	under MMSSY (ST).				
Ass. no.	/MMSSY/SB/2020-21.				
Assessment—	M.D. Sharma Santipur				
Date of start	01.09.2020				
Date of completion	31.08.21.				

Record measurement					
① cons. of reference S					
work's benchmark—					
45×30.00	$= 1200.00 \text{ m}$				
	$\approx 1.20 \text{ km}$				
② cons. of reference pillars/					
BWS Dees—					
45×30.00	$= 1200.00 \text{ m}$				
	$\approx 1.20 \text{ km}$				
③ clearing & subbase road					
land including uproad—					
$30 \times 30.00 \times 3.00$	$= 2700.00 \text{ m}^2$				

Continuation

$\approx 0.27 \text{ Hec.}$

1st on A/c bill! -

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
① Setting out -					
① Cons. of Reference & working benchmark ---					
1.20 Km (vide TMBP-01)					
@Rs. 3454.99/Km = Rs. 4145.00/-					
① Cons. of reference / pillars / bushes ---					
1.20 Km (vide TMBP-01)					
@Rs. 1607.88/Km = Rs. 1929.00/-					
② Clearing & grubbing road land including ---					
0.27 Hac. (vide TMBP-01)					
@Rs. 49472.21/Hac = Rs. 13357.00/-					
③ Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits ---					
① with lead upto 100m,					
678.42 m ³ (vide TMBP-02)					
@Rs. 138.00/m ³ = Rs. 93622.00/-					
① with lead upto 1000m,					
452.28 m ³ (vide TMBP-02)					
Continuation					
@Rs. 161.85/m ³ = Rs. 73202.00/-					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④ cons. of sub grade and earthen shoulders with approved materials - - -					
2106.00 m ³ (vide TMBP-03)					
@ Rs. 174.83/m ³ = Rs. 368192.00/-					
⑤ cons. of GSB bz provided well sorted material - - -					
858.95 m ³ (vide TMBP-03)					
@ Rs. 2770.28/m ³ = Rs. 2379532.00/-					
Total: Rs. 2933979.00/-					
⑥ seasonable fee calculation					

Add 5% ST @ 12% ! -	Rs. 352077.00/-
Add LC @ 1% ! -	Rs. 29340.00/-
Total: Rs. 3315396.00/-	
Less 0.05% as allowed (1658.00/-)	
Rs. 3313738.00/-	

28.10.20
DE

Continuation